## Shree Riddhhi Siddhhi Construction

87/1 Rabindra Sarani 1st lane ,Bolpur,Birbhum

Ph No - 9614086154 E-mail Id - shahdimpy55@gmail.com



Date: 07/06/2021

From: Shree Riddhhi siddhhi Construction Rabindra Sarani, 1st Lane, Bolpur, P.O. & P.S. - Bolpur, District - Birbhum, Pin - 731204

To The Chairman Bolpur Municipality

Subject: Notice of Commencement of Project.

Building Particulars: Mouza - Bolpur, J.L. No. - 99, Plot No. - 1202, L.R. Khatian No. - 16051, Holding No. - 4/247, Ward No. 6, Pin - 731204

Sir,

I hereby give notice that the erection of the building on Mouza - Bolpur, J.L. No. - 99, Plot No. - 1202, L.R. Khatian No. - 16051, Holding No. - 4/247, Ward No. 6, Pin - 731204, have commenced from <u>01/09/2020</u> as per Building Sanction Plan no. BM/BP/S/557, Dated 12/03/2020 granted by you with the plans and specification sanctioned.

Yours faithfully Constituted Attorney of SMT JAYANTI CHOWDHURY

For Shree Riddhhi Siddhhi Construction Shree Riddhhi Siddhhi Construction Dimpy Kuman Huh. Proprietor

**Dimpy Kumar Shah** Proprietor